2021 Ft. Benton, MT Truck Pull

United Pullers 2021 Distance Sheet
Ft. Benton, MT 8-21-2021

Driver Vehicle Name
James Neumann
Jesse McComb

Brian Franson Blue Thunder
Christian Neumann The Little F-150 That Could
Gerald Burley Spare Parts

Rick Fisher

Stock Gas
Distance Speed (MPH) Place
231.07 13.8 1
218.19 13.7 2
212.33 12.7 3
183.79 8.6 4
178.22 7.1 5
145 11 6

Points
50
48
46
44
42
40



2021 Ft. Benton, MT Truck Pull
Work Stock Diesel

United Pullers 2021 Distance Sheet
Ft. Benton, MT 8-21-2021

Driver Vehicle Name Distance Speed (MPH) Place
Brandon Lessila 252.19 21 1
Cliff Towne Thunderstroke 251.9 22.2 2
Ryan Higley Black Beard's Ghost 225.64 17.1 3
Cody Nitschke Nervous Breakdown 224.18 18.6 4

Points
50
48
46
44



2021 Ft. Benton, MT Truck Pull
Open Street

United Pullers 2021 Distance Sheet
Ft. Benton, MT 8-21-2021

Driver Vehicle Name Distance Speed (MPH) Place
Terri Antonson Ole Sliver 232.53 18.3 1
Rob Laubach F-666 180.36 12.2 2




2021 Ft. Benton, MT Truck Pull

2.5 Diesel
United Pullers 2021 Distance Sheet
Ft. Benton, MT 8-21-2021
Driver Vehicle Name Distance Speed (MPH) Place Points
Ken Antonson 262.43 22.7 1 50
Tera Nielson Gray Ghost 232.21 18.8 2 48

Megan Werner Big Horse 218.58 16.5 3 46



2021 Ft. Benton, MT Truck Pull
Limited Pro Diesel (3.0)
United Pullers 2021 Distance Sheet
Ft. Benton, MT 8-21-2021

Driver Vehicle Name Distance Speed (MPH) Place
Vern Antonson Papa Smurf 295.11 27 1
Tyler Behles Wild Thing 263.21 26.5 2
Max Auker Boss Man 262.25 23.7 3
Jason Scheffer Knight Train 173.58 13.6 4
Austin Elsmore The Yeti 142.9 15 5

Points
50
48
46
44
42



2021 Ft. Benton, MT Truck Pull
Pro-Stock Diesel (3.6)
United Pullers 2021 Distance Sheet
Ft. Benton, MT 8-21-2021

Driver Vehicle Name Distance Speed (MPH) Place Points
Chance Beecher Semi Educated 245.2 235 1 50




2021 Ft. Benton, MT Truck Pull

Pro Stock 4x4
United Pullers 2021 Distance Sheet
Ft. Benton, MT 8-21-2021
Driver Vehicle Name Distance Speed (MPH) Place Points
Tracy Fairchild TNT 276.59 24.6 1 50
Andy Kober Never Enough 267.21 25.9 2 48
John Behles Wild Child 261.86 23.7 3 46
Spencer Smith Oil Field Trash 174.58 16.1 4 44
Mark Conner Anxiety Attack 96. 34 12.4 5 42



2021 Ft. Benton, MT Truck Pull

Mod 4x4
United Pullers 2021 Distance Sheet
Ft. Benton, MT 8-21-2021
Driver Vehicle Name Distance Speed (MPH) Place Points

Wade Lambert Strictly Business 239.95 23 1 50



2021 Ft. Benton, MT Truck Pull
Super Mod 4x4
United Pullers 2021 Distance Sheet
Ft. Benton, MT 8-21-2021

Driver Vehicle Name Distance Speed (MPH) Place Points
Cory Burtchett Wicked Wagon 278.09 27.4 1 50
Chris Burtchett Sudden Impact 246.26 25.1 2 48




2021 Ft. Benton, MT Truck Pull
Super Stock Diesel
United Pullers 2021 Distance Sheet
Ft. Benton, MT 8-21-2021

Driver Vehicle Name Distance Speed (MPH) Place Points
Kaleab Hales Gone Broke 210.8 24.2 1 50




2021 Ft. Benton, MT Truck Pull
Super Mod 2WD
United Pullers 2021 Distance Sheet
Ft. Benton, MT 8-21-2021

Driver Vehicle Name Distance Speed (MPH) Place Points
Wade Lambert Hy Tek Toy 260.47 23.7 1 50
Cory Burtchett 2 Wicked 260.15 27.7 2 48
Wade Lambert Granny Sez 245.19 26.4 3 46
Jason Morton Special Delivery 241.63 29.1 4 44

Terry Tommerup T&J Hooker 109.32 10.7 5 42



2021 Ft. Benton, MT Truck Pull

United Pullers 2021 Distance Sheet
Ft. Benton, MT 8-21-2021

Driver Vehicle Name
Vince Edlund Barnstormer
Ladon Peterson Simply Awesome
Chris Taber Raging Bull
Perry Seal Chasin Time

Kaleb Bone Bone Collector

Tractors
Distance Speed (MPH) Place
324.05 29 1
321.84 32.5 2
301.75 28.9 3
265.21 24.4 4
204.16 16.9 5

Points
50
48
46
44
42



